

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 358 of 2003

Sarfuddin Ansari	...	Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent
With		
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 391 of 2003		

1. Nazamuddin Ansari		
2. Mazamuddin Ansari	...	Appellants
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

04/28.07.2025

Mrs. Priya Shrestha, the learned Spl.P.P. is directed to verify the whereabouts of the appellants and submit a report through a supplementary affidavit.

Let these matters be listed on 06.08.2025.

Let the name of Mrs. Priya Shrestha, the learned Spl.P.P. be reflected in the cause-list.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

S.B. (PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)