

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No.358 of 2003

Sarfuddin Ansari	...	Appellant
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent
WITH		
Cr. Appeal (DB) No.391 of 2003		

Nizamuddin Ansari & Anr.	...	Appellants
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Ms. Lina Shakti, Adv.
For the State	: Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl.P.P. (through V.C.)

Order No.05/Dated- 06.08.2025

Office is directed to get the depositions neatly typed and serve a copy of the same upon the learned counsel for the respective parties.

Let these cases be listed on 27.08.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)