

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 358 of 2003

Sarfuddin Ansari **Appellant**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**
With
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 391 of 2003

1. Nazamuddin Ansari
2. Mazamuddin Ansari **Appellants**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr. Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl. P.P.

05/01.09.2025 List these cases on 10th September, 2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

A. Sanga/-